TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-17-0022

DATE: June 2, 2017

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/2017

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Grandfather Residence Privacy Manager

TARIFE SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
0003 2.3 0005

0007 17 0032

0007 45 0002



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20

Part 1

Section 3

5th Revised Sheet 2.3
Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 2.3

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

P.

Packages (various)

Packet Switched Services — ISDN X.25 and
Dedicated X.75

Peak/Off-Peak Plan

Privacy Manager (grandfathered)

Promotions

R.
Remote Call Forwarding Service
Resale Local Exchange Service
General
Service Charges
Resale Local Exchange Services
Custom Service Arrangements
Centrex Services
Central Office Services
Central Office Optional Features
Miscellaneous Services
Message Toll Services
Wide Area Telecommunications Services (WATS)
Operator Services'V
Directory Listings
Public Telephone Service
Dedicated Communications Services
ISDN Services
Resale Local Exchange Services
Responsibilities of the Company
Responsibilities of the Carrier

S.

Saver Plus

Select Feature Package

Service Charges

Service Terminating Arrangements
SimpleLink Enhanced

SimpleLink Enhanced Winback
SimpleLink Enhanced I

Smart Savings Usage

Stand Alone Toll Retention Offer
Star Code Access to Voice Malil
Station Mileage Charges

Switch to Computer Application Interface (SCAI) Service

PART

22

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

SECTION

~

~ R~ © o

OCO~NOUITAWNPF

OW~NOOWWWWNN OO

25

20
17
14

o b

27
69

11
65
67
73
42
22
15
12
11

/1/ Effective on or after June 4, 2016, Collect, Person-to-Person, Bill to Third Number calls and Busy Line

Verification/Interruption services are discontinued.

(©)

Issued: June 1, 2017

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-17-0022

Effective: June 1, 2017



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 32nd Revised Sheet 17
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 31st Revised Sheet 17
8. PRIVACY MANAGER®"? (©)

A. Description

(For Description, see Wisconsin Guidebook Part 20, Section 7) (©)

B. Terms and Conditions

(For Terms and Conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook Part 20, Section 7) ©

C. Prices

1. Service Elements

Description /Billing Code/ Monthly Price
Privacy Manager - Residence /WHO/ $7.69
Privacy Manager - Business /WHO//? 41.75
Privacy Manager with The WORKS®, The BASICS®, BASICS ChoicesM,

or Economy Local Solution™ Package discount - Residence /WHO2X/V 7.69

/1] Effective April 10, 2005, Privacy Manager with The WORKS®, The BASICS®, BASICS
ChoiceSM, Economy SolutionS™, Economy Solution PlusSM, or Economy Local SolutionSM
Package will be grandfathered. No further installation of or changes will be made after this
date. Carrier's customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as
their present service remains in effect. In the event that the Carrier’'s customer discontinues
service at their present location for any reason, it will not be re-established.

/2] Privacy Manager will not be provided for new business installations effective October 31, 2012.
Existing business customers may keep Privacy Manager until they move or make changes to their
services or the service is withdrawn.

13/ Effective June 1, 2017, Privacy Manager is no longer available to new residence subscribers. (N)
Effective October 1, 2017, Privacy Manager is eliminated for residence subscribers. (N)
Issued: June 1, 2017 Effective: June 1, 2017

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
ATT TN WI-17-0022



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 2nd Revised Sheet 45
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 45

BASICS Choice®V

A. DESCRIPTION

The BASICS Choice package offers Carrier's residence customers combinations of services
including Custom Calling and Advanced Custom Calling services at a package rate.

B. DEFINITIONS

The BASICS Choice package includes the following services as indicated:
Required:

e Caller ID
e Caller ID with Name

Selection of three of the following:

Call Waiting

Call Forwarding
Three Way Calling
Speed Calling 8
Automatic Callback
Repeat Dialing

/1/  Effective April 10, 2005, BASICS Choice® will be grandfathered. No further installation of or
changes to these services will be made after this date. Carrier’'s customers of record on April 10,
2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in effect. In the event
that the Carrier’s customer discontinues service at their present location for any reason, it will not
be re-established.

Issued: June 1, 2017 Effective: June 1, 2017
Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
ATT TN WI-17-0022



