TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-17-0022

DATE:	June 2, 2017
STATE:	WITAR20
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2017
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:	Approved

PURPOSE: Grandfather Residence Privacy Manager

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
0003	2.3	0005
0007	17	0032
0007	45	0002

PART 1 - Preface

5th Revised Sheet 2.3 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 2.3

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

TOPIC	PART	SECTION	<u>SHEET</u>	
Ρ.				
Packages (various)	22	7	25	
Packet Switched Services – ISDN X.25 and Dedicated X.75	22	6	4	
Peak/Off-Peak Plan	22	6 9	20	
Privacy Manager (grandfathered)	22	7	17	(C)
Promotions	22	1	14	(-)
R.				
Remote Call Forwarding Service	22	7	7	
Resale Local Exchange Service	22			
General	22	1		
Service Charges	22	2		
Resale Local Exchange Services Custom Service Arrangements	22 22	3 4		
Centrex Services	22	5		
Central Office Services	22	6		
Central Office Optional Features	22	7		
Miscellaneous Services	22	8		
Message Toll Services	22	9		
Wide Area Telecommunications Services (WATS)	22	10		
Operator Services ^{/1/}	22	11		
Directory Listings	22	12		
Public Telephone Service	22 22	13		
Dedicated Communications Services ISDN Services	22	15 17		
Resale Local Exchange Services	22	3	1	
Responsibilities of the Company	22	1	4	
Responsibilities of the Carrier	22	1	6	
S.				
Saver Plus	22	9	27	
Select Feature Package	22	7	69	
Service Charges	22	2	1	
Service Terminating Arrangements	22	3	11	
SimpleLink Enhanced	22	3	65	
SimpleLink Enhanced Winback	22	3	67	
SimpleLink Enhanced II	22	3	73	
Smart Savings Usage Stand Alone Toll Retention Offer	22 22	9	42 22	
Star Code Access to Voice Mail	22	9 7	15	
Station Mileage Charges	22	3	12	
Switch to Computer Application Interface (SCAI) Service	22	6	11	

/1/ Effective on or after June 4, 2016, Collect, Person-to-Person, Bill to Third Number calls and Busy Line Verification/Interruption services are discontinued.

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features	32nd Revised Sheet 17 Cancels 31st Revised Sheet 17
8. PRIVACY MANAGER® ^{/3/}	(C)
A. Description	
(For Description, see Wisconsin Guidebook Part 20, Section 7)	(C)
B. Terms and Conditions	
(For Terms and Conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook Part 20,	(C) (C)
C. Prices	
1. Service Elements	

Description /Billing Code/	Monthly Price
Privacy Manager - Residence /WHO/	\$ 7.69
Privacy Manager - Business /WHO/ ^{/2/}	41.75
Privacy Manager with The WORKS [®] , The BASICS [®] , BASICS Choice SM ,	
or Economy Local Solution SM Package discount - Residence /WHO2X/ ^{/1/}	7.69

- /1/ Effective April 10, 2005, Privacy Manager with The WORKS[®], The BASICS[®], BASICS ChoiceSM, Economy SolutionSM, Economy Solution PlusSM, or Economy Local SolutionSM Package will be grandfathered. No further installation of or changes will be made after this date. Carrier's customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in effect. In the event that the Carrier's customer discontinues service at their present location for any reason, it will not be re-established.
- /2/ Privacy Manager will not be provided for new business installations effective October 31, 2012. Existing business customers may keep Privacy Manager until they move or make changes to their services or the service is withdrawn.
- /3/ Effective June 1, 2017, Privacy Manager is no longer available to new residence subscribers.
 Effective October 1, 2017, Privacy Manager is eliminated for residence subscribers.

(N) (N)

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features

2nd Revised Sheet 45 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 45

BASICS Choice®/1/

A. DESCRIPTION

The BASICS Choice package offers Carrier's residence customers combinations of services including Custom Calling and Advanced Custom Calling services at a package rate.

B. DEFINITIONS

The BASICS Choice package includes the following services as indicated:

Required:

- Caller ID
- Caller ID with Name

Selection of three of the following:

- Call Waiting
- Call Forwarding
- Three Way Calling
- Speed Calling 8
- Automatic Callback
- Repeat Dialing

(D)

/1/ Effective April 10, 2005, BASICS Choice® will be grandfathered. No further installation of or changes to these services will be made after this date. Carrier's customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in effect. In the event that the Carrier's customer discontinues service at their present location for any reason, it will not be re-established.